entire length of brush and scrub.

The cost of maintenance is somewhat larger than last

year, owing to commissioners thinking it advisable to keep
on hand an extra supply of the different sizes of pipes and
fttings; and a car load was bought at a cost of three

hundred eighty three dollars and seventy cents, ($383.70,)
so that in case of accident we shall be able to attend

to it without any delay, also the cleaning of the well
and conduit line. We shall also carry over to the next

years 45 tons of coal, valued at three hundred dollars,
($300.00,) to the credit of next years expenses.

In the matter of construction, there has been two exten-

sions of (2,280) two thousand two hundred and eighty feet.

The first was extended from the main opposite the houseof
James Mahoney on Summer street to the house of James
Broadbent, adistance of (1,540 feet,) one thous and five hun-
dred and forty feet, with the placing of a hydrant opposite
the house of Samuel J.

[...]

of eighty-eight.

SERVICE PIPES.

There were only three leaks on the service pipes which
were repaired at a cost of ($6.21,) Six dollars twenty one
cents.

The street mains have been tapped for new supply in
six places, (6,) making the number of services now (498,)
four hundred ninety eight.

Three services were lowered on Sudbury street on ac-

count of cutting the road down, and one sidewalk cock
moved on Main street.

The service gate boxes are giving considerable trouble,

caused from the frost lifting them in some cases, and
in other cases from the poor condition of the sidewalks.